AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (hereinafter, the "City"), and REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO whose address is 1800 Grant St Denver CO 80203 (the "Contractor"). The City and Contractor are collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Parties entered into that certain Agreement dated January 28, 2021 regarding, among others, the provision of community corrections services ("Agreement");

WHEREAS rather than enter into a new contract, the Parties desire to revise and amend the amount payable under the Agreement, as well as add and/or revise certain references in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

Article 4.4.1 of the Agreement subsumed under the heading "Maximum Contract
Amount" is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"4.4. Maximum Contract Amount

4.4.1 Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City's maximum payment obligation will not exceed **EIGHT MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS** (\$8,750,000.00) (the "Maximum Agreement Amount"). The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services, including any services performed by the Contractor beyond that specifically described in Exhibits A and B. Any services performed beyond those in Exhibits A and B are performed at the Contractor's risk and without authorization under the Agreement."

"22. NO DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT (City Executive Order No. 8): In connection with the performance of work under the Agreement, the Contractor may not refuse to hire, discharge, promote, demote, or discriminate in matters of compensation against any person otherwise qualified, solely because of race, color, religion, national origin, ethnicity, citizenship, immigration status,

SAFTY-202265386 1/1/2021-12/31/2023 Univ. of Colo. Regents gender, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, marital status, source of income, military status, protective hairstyle, or disability. The Contractor shall insert the foregoing provision in all subcontracts."

2. Except as amended here, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

3. This Amendatory Agreement is not effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by City Council.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Contract Control Number:	SAFTY-202265386-01/202056981-01
Contractor Name:	REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at Denver, Colorado as of:

SEAL

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

ATTEST:

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City and County of Denver

By:

By:

By:

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

SAFTY-202265386-01/202056981-01 **REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO**

By: _	Lig Coursey	11/14/2022
	\mathcal{O}	

Name:	Liz Causey
(please pri	nt)

Title: _____ Contracts Manager_____

ATTEST: [if required]

By: _____